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Adult Bronze Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kathleen Bartels, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/2

Basic Skills 1 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Tallia Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Basic Skills 2 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Justina  Brown, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 *** TIE ***
1. Elizabeth Sexton, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 *** TIE ***
3. Haleigh Cullins, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TO 7
4. Naomi Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 2/4 TOM 7
5. Anna Laveck, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TOM 8

Basic Skills 3 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ellie Scheinler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Hannah Bramlett, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Charlotte Rust, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Sarah Dutton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Mackenzie Roesler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Basic Skills 4 Program   Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sentella Williams, Thoroughbred FSC 2/1
2. Sophia Sower, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 3
3. Adelle Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 4
4. Lainey Hockersmith, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
5. Caroline Adams, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Kaitlyn Spies, Nashville FSC 3/6

Basic Skills 4 Program  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lauren Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Piper Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Riley Shirley, Music City Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Abigail Buttery, Swonder Learn To Skate 2/4
5. Katelyn  Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Basic Skills 6 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline  Lodge, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Isabelle  Hayden, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/2
3. Jaclyn Williams, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
4. Lindsay Endicott, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Noah Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Anna Kurk, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Basic Skills 7 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Cassie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Clara Klein, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic Skills 8 Program 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Yu Wu, Thoroughbred Figure S... 2/1
2. Caroline Makin, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/2
3. Abigail Smith, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
4. Ana-Laura Morales, Nashville FSC 3/4
5. Abbey  Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Basic Skills Free Skating 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Delia Whittaker, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/1
2. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2

Elizabeth Greene, Music City Figure Ska... Withdrawn

Basic Skills Program Snow Plow Sam
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Piper Roesler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Austin Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic Skills Showcase
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ana-Laura Morales, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Riley Shirley, Music City Figure Ska... 5/3
4. Kaitlyn Spies, Nashville FSC 5/4

Beginner Compulsory Prog
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Hannah Jacob, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/3
4. Olivia Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Kylea Kraig, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Clara Klein, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Beginner Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Claire Qian, Thoroughbred Figure S... 2/2
3. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
4. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Kylea Kraig, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/6
7. Bryony Corcoran, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

Elizabeth Greene, Music City Figure Ska... Withdrawn

Beginner Showcase
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Megan  Lenard, Music City Figure Ska... 4/2
2. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 5
3. Katherine Nocks, Queen City Figure Ska... 3/3 TOM 7
4. Rebecca Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/4
5. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Beginner Test Track Free Skating (Boys)
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1

Beginner Test Track Free Skating (Girls Grp A)
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/3
3. Hannah Jacob, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/3 TOM 6
4. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 8
5. Kylea Kraig, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/5

Beginner Test Track Free Skating (Girls Grp B)
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Sophie Stegall, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/2
3. Cate Jarboe, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Claire Qian, Thoroughbred Figure S... 4/4
5. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
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Beginner Test Track Free Skating (Girls Grp B)
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
6. Bryony Corcoran, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6

Bronze Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3.0
2. 1 3 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac... 4.0
3. 3 2 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center FSC 5.0
4. 4 4 Elizabeth Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 8.0
5. 5 5 Wendy Simpson, Indiana World Skating... 10.0

Gold Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0

Intermediate MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Will Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Intermediate/Novice Showcase
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Grace Ridge, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Hope  Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 5/2

Junior MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sara Rose Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Molly Holder, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Ashton Clemons, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Juvenile Couples Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Sophia Elder, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0
Christopher Elder, Louisville Skating Ac...

2. 2 3 Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0
Luke Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac...

3. 4 2 Elaine Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac...

4. 3 4 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 7.0
Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC

Juvenile MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 2/1
2. Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC 3/2

Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

Juvenile Test Track Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2
2. Alexis Lipscomb, Charleston Figure Ska... 3/3 TOM 6
3. Diana McKay, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 7
4. Uma Subrayan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 8
5. Hanna Pennington, Charleston Figure Ska... 5/5

Limited Beginner Test Track Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Molly Malone, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/1
2. Rebecca Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2

No Test Com Prog
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kate Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Olivia Botner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Lucy Szocska, Music City Figure Ska... 3/5
6. Miranda  Tatom, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/6

No Test Girls Free Skating  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 3/1
2. Kate Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska... 4/3
4. Lucy Szocska, Music City Figure Ska... 5/4
5. Miranda  Tatom, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 5/5

No Test Girls Free Skating  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Gates, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2 TOM 4
2. Elana Wagner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2 TO 11
3. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 3/2 TO 13
4. Stephanie Stumbur, Thoroughbred Figure S... 4/3
5. Victoria DiNardo, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/5

Novice MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Megan Graves, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Ann Trentham, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Novice Test Track Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ashton Clemons, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1

Open Juvenile Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Hannah Phillips, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Courtney Caldwell, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3
4. Molly Fry, Lincoln Center FSC 5/4

Pre Bronze Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 3.0
2. 1 3 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska... 4.0
3. 3 2 J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0
4. 4 4 Hope  Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 8.0
5. 5 5 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center FSC 10.0

Pre Gold Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0
2. 2 2 Sara Rose Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 4.0
3. 3 3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0

Pre Juvenile Boys Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Will Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2
3. Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 5/3
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Pre Juvenile Boys Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/3

Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/1
2. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2
3. Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred Figure S... 4/4
5. Allison  Pao, Nashville FSC 5/5

Pre Juvenile Girls Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Hanna Pennington, Charleston Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Pre Juvenile Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/3

Pre Juvenile/ Juvenile Showcase
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/1
2. Helena Fisher, Atlanta Figure Skatin... 5/2
3. Alexis Lipscomb, Charleston Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Hanna Pennington, Charleston Figure Ska... 5/4

Pre Preliminary  A Girls Free Skating 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Yuriko Onoue, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/2
3. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/4
5. Katherine Nocks, Queen City Figure Ska... 5/6
6. Marie Williams, FSC of Cincinnati 3/6
7. Katia Travis, Greater Evansville FSC 5/7

Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

Pre Preliminary B Boys Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Chase Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1

Pre Preliminary B Girls Free Skating  
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Madelyn  Willensky, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 5/2
3. Kaitlin Todd, Ice Skating Club of I... 5/3

Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

Pre Preliminary Girls Test Track Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 4/1
2. Olivia Botner, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Megan  Lenard, Music City Figure Ska... 4/3
4. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/4

Pre Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 2/1

Continued . . .

Pre Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC 2/3 TO 9
3. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 2/3 TO 10
4. Emma  Schultz, Ice Skating Club of I... 3/4
5. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 3/5
6. Lucy Szocska, Music City Figure Ska... 3/6

Pre Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Lucy Szocska, Music City Figure Ska... 2/4 TOM 6
4. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TOM 7
5. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 8
6. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 9

Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

Pre Preliminary/Preliminary Showcase
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/1
2. Madison Dean, Charleston Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Emmy Ramos, Music City Figure Ska... 4/4
4. Kelly Chen, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/4
5. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 5/5
6. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/6
7. Madelyn  Willensky, Nashville FSC 5/7
8. Emma  Schultz, Ice Skating Club of I... 5/8

Pre Silver Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Michael Freed, Lincoln Center FSC 2.0
2. 4 2 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
3. 3 3 Hannah Phillips, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
4. 2 4 Ann Trentham, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
5. 7 5 Iris Thompson, Lincoln Center FSC 12.0
6. 6 6 Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 12.0
7. 5 7 Lauren English, Louisville Skating Ac... 12.0

Pre-Juvenile Couples Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 2.0
Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC

2. 2 2 Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska... 4.0
Andrew Wagner, Queen City Figure Ska...

Preliminary A Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/1
2. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Aoi Ishigaki, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/3
4. Jenna  Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska... 5/4
5. Kelly Chen, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/5
6. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6
7. Anna Simpson, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/7

Preliminary B Boys Free Skatiing 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Andrew Wagner, Queen City Figure Ska... 5/2

Preliminary B Free Skatiing Girls
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sophia Elder, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/1
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Preliminary B Free Skatiing Girls
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Angela Ge, Thoroughbred Figure S... 5/2
3. Nova Kaplun, South Dayton Figure S... 3/3
4. Maya Cole, Queen City Figure Ska... 5/4
5. Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center FSC 5/5

Preliminary Compulsoty Program
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kelly Chen, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/1
2. Madelyn  Willensky, Nashville FSC 3/2
3. Maya Cole, Queen City Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Kaitlin Todd, Ice Skating Club of I... 2/4
5. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Chase Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC Withdrawn
Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred Figure S... Withdrawn

Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Aoi Ishigaki, Thoroughbred Figure S... 3/1
2. Madelyn  Willensky, Nashville FSC 2/2
3. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 2/3
4. Madison Dean, Charleston Figure Ska... 3/4
5. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
6. Kaitlin Todd, Ice Skating Club of I... 3/6

Caroline Capello, Thoroughbred Figure S... Withdrawn

Preliminary MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Megan  Lenard, Music City Figure Ska... 2/1
2. Olivia Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
3. Olivia Botner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
4. Lucy Szocska, Music City Figure Ska... 2/4 TO 12
5. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TO 13
6. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 3/5
7. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/6

Preliminary Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Sarah  King, Indiana World Skating... 2.0
2. 2 2 Maggie Pairan, Queen City Figure Ska... 4.0
3. 3 3 Marie Williams, FSC of Cincinnati 6.0
4. 4 4 Andrew Wagner, Queen City Figure Ska... 8.0

Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 3/1
2. Emmy Ramos, Music City Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Madelyn  Willensky, Nashville FSC 2/3
4. Anna Simpson, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Kaitlin Todd, Ice Skating Club of I... 3/5

Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

Preliminary Test Track Free Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Ashleigh  Cook, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
3. Emmy Ramos, Music City Figure Ska... 3/3 TOM 6
4. Elizabeth Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 8
5. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/4
6. Ann Trentham, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/6
7. Madison Dean, Charleston Figure Ska... 4/7
8. Emma  Schultz, Ice Skating Club of I... 5/8

Pre-Preliminary Comp Prog Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 2/2
3. Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC 2/3
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/4

Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Comp Prog Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emma  Schultz, Ice Skating Club of I... 2/1
2. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 2/2 TOM 3
3. Marie Williams, FSC of Cincinnati 2/2 TOM 4
4. Ashleigh  Cook, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Elana Wagner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 3/6

Pre-Preliminary MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Clara Klein, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Abbey  Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Silver Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0
2. 2 2 Helena Fisher, Atlanta Figure Skatin... 4.0
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